Board of Directors
Agenda Item #14 

Resolution accepting the proposal of Cedar Rapids Bank 
and Trust Company or such other purchaser as may be 
designated by the Taxpayer for the purchase of a not to 
exceed Fourteen Million, Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($14,500,000) Multifamily Housing Bonds for 
Vantage Developers, LLC (LHA Moss & Simcoe Projects, 
located at 1106 Moss Street and 1600 Simcoe Street, 
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish, Louisiana); fixing the 
parameter terms of said bonds and otherwise providing 
with respect to said bonds;